council and community Connect

City of Tonawanda, NY July 2014

Please note:

This newsletter is a volunteer service used for gathering and providing information for the City of Tonawanda residents. Materials for publications are found within public media locations, therefore subject to change. The reviews found in "Tonawanda Proud" are strictly the opinion of the author and are not necessarily the same opinion of the newsletter committee. The newsletter committee has the right to oversee all newsletter content.. Feel free to send comments, suggestions, event dates and reviews to:

Connect.4thwardcot@gmail.com

Mark Your Calendar

6.21 Fireman's Parade, 2pm Downtown

7.6
Art on the Riverwalk, 10am-5pm

7.12 City of Tonawanda Garden Walk 10am - 4pm

7.13-7.20 Canal fest

8.22 Movie Night at Bandshell, 8pm

8.31
American Legion and Vietnam
Veterans Car Show
Niawanda Park, 9am-5pm

Don't forget to recycle!

from the desk of Jenna Koch Councilmember 4th Ward

Connect.4thwardcot@gmail.com

It has been my honor and privilege to serve you since January 1st. Together, we have worked side by side for the betterment of the 4th Ward and the City of Tonawanda.

I pledge to continue to *Connect* the community with the council, maintain lines of communication and keep my constituents informed on matters within our beloved city.

This newsletter and the newly created *Council on Your Corner* are just two ways I have tried to fulfill this pledge. To find more information on the *Council on Your Corner* informal town hall meetings, see the Buffalo News, the Tonawanda News,

the Metro Source and Facebook postings. Like us at *Elect Jenna Koch City of Tonawanda Council*.



Tonawanda Proud Business Spotlight

Custom Beaute

Advanced Dermal Solutions and Wellness Clinic 533 Niagara St. Tonawanda 716-264-4659

Custom Beaute has nine committed Expert Skin Therapists who are faithful and devoted to the well-being of each client, along with two enthusiastic and energetic administrators. They first opened their doors in Michigan in 2006, and later relocated to Western New York in 2010. The clinic is remotely located along the beautiful Niagara River across from Niawanda Park and received over 100 five-star reviews in 2013.

Custom Beaute offers advanced cosmetic services for face and body in a welcoming and nurturing environment. The team designs individual treatment plans for each specific need.

Custom Beaute is a relaxing oasis right in our backyard! We are fortunate to have them call the *City of Tonawanda* "home." Thank you to Custom



Beaute for supporting our community.

Council Meetings

1st & 3rd Tuesday of each month 6pm in Caucus Room, formal session begins at 7pm

Noteworthy Topics-Simply Stated

- 5/6 The council unanimously passed a resolution creating a *community garden* at the former Luksin street playground.
- 5/20: The city passed a resolution to support a state resolution to rededicate the *Twin Cities Memorial Highway* to honor fallen Vietnam Veterans. Assemblyman Robin Schimminger introduced the legislation, which would change the official name to the *Twin City Vietnam Veterans Memorial Highway*
- 5/20: The Council voted 3-1 to enter into a 2 year agreement with *Canal Fest*.

Visit http://www.ci.tonawanda.ny.us/minutes.htm for official council meeting notes.



GATEWAY MARKET THURSDAYS in the Tonawandas

4:00 - 7:30pm

 June 19th
 June 26th
 July 3rd

 July 24th
 July 31st
 Aug. 7th

 Aug. 14th
 Aug. 21st
 Aug. 28th

Artisans, Food Trucks, Exhibits, Music, Merchant Specials

Sweeney Street between Main & Webster Sts. Gateway Harbor Park in North Tonawanda

AND

Main Street near Gateway Harbor in the City of Tonawanda

Interested food trucks or artisans (hand-crafted items only) should contact us at: irishhomeslice@yahoo.com The **Team Up to Clean Up** the City of Tonawanda clean up day is August 9, 2014. Email <u>Connect.4thwardcot@gmail.com</u> to volunteer.

at AcQua Restaurant. They are celebrating 75 years of programs and services to the children of Western New York. For more information, email Connect.4thwardcot@gmail.com.

Please send a positive review about a City of Tonawanda business for publication. We would love to consider your show of pride.

Connect.4thwardcot@gmail.com

Sponsored by Friends of Jenna Koch